

Board of Directors

Dr. James Olliver President/Chairman

Mark F. Strickland, Jr. Chair-Elect

Christine O'Neil, Esq. Secretary

Cyndi Bond Treasurer

Rick Greishiemer
Immediate Past Chairman

Pat Alexander

Peri Craven

Amy Hartman

Sandy Hartmann

Robert Holtzman

Rev. Richard Landon

Michael McQuilkin

Jennifer Reynolds

Chamber Team

Tara Nichols Executive Director June 27, 2019

Commissioner Karen Seel, 2019 Chair Pinellas County Board of Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, FL 33756 kseel@pinellascounty.org

RE: Nomination of Sheryl Sheppard to the CareerSource Pinellas Board of Directors

Dear Commissioner Seel:

The Greater Seminole Area Chamber of Commerce is pleased to nominate Ms. Sheryl Sheppard to be considered by the Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners for the CareerSource Pinellas Board of Directors.

Ms. Sheppard is the Human Resources Manager of S.S. White Technologies, Inc, the global leader in flexible shaft technology, located in the City of Seminole.

As a senior executive of an in-demand target industry sector in Pinellas County, Ms. Sheppard's knowledge of recruiting, retaining and training the workforce for careers in manufacturing for aviation and medical technologies will bring vital knowledge and expertise to the CareerSource Pinellas Board of Directors.

Thank you for your consideration of this nomination.

Sincerely,

Tara Nichols, Executive Director Greater Seminole Area Chamber of Commerce